

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 13, 2014

CONTACT: Ashere Chait Marketing Director Cell: (602-321-7541) achait@bbak.org

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

ConocoPhillips Supports the Community through a Donation to Blood Bank of Alaska

Anchorage, Alaska – ConocoPhillips consistently demonstrates their commitment to safety and the Alaska community with involvement in projects that make a difference. In 2013, ConocoPhillips extended this generosity to Blood Bank of Alaska with a \$50,000 contribution to the New Building Fund. This donation will support the new state-of-the-art laboratory facility to ensure that Alaskans have blood in times of disaster. ConocoPhillips presented Blood Bank of Alaska leadership with the check at the end of the year. In addition to this donation, ConocoPhillips employees host numerous blood drives that provide blood to Alaska patients in need every year. The new building is scheduled to break ground in June of 2014.

Pictured below (left to right): Mary Gibbs, Director of Philanthropy and Community Service at ConocoPhillips Alaska; Wes Heinold, VP of Health, Safety and Environment at ConocoPhillips Alaska; Tim Benintendi, Board Chair at Blood Bank of Alaska; Robert Scanlon, Chief Executive Officer at Blood Bank of Alaska and Rebecca Parker, Major Gifts Officer at Blood Bank of Alaska.



###

BLOOD BANK OF ALASKA

Blood Bank of Alaska supplies blood to 21 Alaska hospitals and medical centers. Blood Bank of Alaska and its donors are dedicated to serving the Alaska community by providing high quality blood products and related laboratory services while meeting changing healthcare needs. Learn more at www.bloodbankofalaska.org.